WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE
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. RE-ESTABLISHMENT W/N 12 MONTHS
. RE-ESTABLISHMENT W/N 12 MONTHS (AFTER HOURS)

. MOVING CUSTOMER METER (AT CUSTOMER'S REQUEST)
. TEMPORARY TURN-OFF

HOOK-UP FEE (VARIES ACCORDING TO METER SIZE)

UTILITY: Camp Verde Water System DECISION NO: 62222
DOCKET NO: W-01419A-99-0239 EFFECTIVE: 2/1/00
RATES AND CHARGES
CUSTOMER/MINIMUM CHARGES SERVICE LINE & METER
PER MONTH INSTALLATION CHARGES
METER CHARGES GALLONS METER CHARGES
5/8 X 3/4” $23.75 0 5/8 X 3/4” $430.00
3/4” $23.75 0 3/4” $480.00
1127 $75.00 0 11727 $775.00
97 $175.00 0 2> TURBO $1,305.00
3 $185.00 0 2" COMPOUND $1,900.00
47 $225.00 0 3” TURBO/COMPOUND COST
6” $350.00 0 4” TURBO/COMPOUND COST
8" $600.00 0 6” TURBO/COMPOUND COST
8" TURBO/COMPOUND COST
HYDRANTS (NON-REFUNDABLE) COST
ASPHALT CUT & PATCH (PER SQUARE FOOT) $3.50
ROAD BORING COST
SLURRY (IF REQUIRED) COST
GALLONAGE CHARGE:
UP TO 50,000 $3.30
50,001 AND ABOVE $5.70
STANDPIPE $3.35
SERVICE CHARGES
1. ESTABLISHMENT (R14-2-603.D.1) $25.00
2. ESTABLISHMENT/AFTER HOURS (R14-2-403.D.2) $40.00
3. RECONNECTION/DELINQUENT (R14-2-403.D.1) $25.00
4. RECONNECTION/DELINQUENT (AFTER HOURS) $40.00
5. NSF CHECK (R14-2-409) $15.00
6. METER REREAD/IF CORRECT (R14-2-403.C.2) $10.00
7. METER TEST/IF CORRECT (R14-2-408 F.1) $20.00
8. DEFERRED PAYMENT (PER MONTH) 1.50%
9. LATE PAYMENT PENALTY (PER MONTH) 1.50%
10. DEPOSIT INTEREST PER RULE
11. DEPOSIT (R14-2-403.B.7) PER RULE

MONTHS OFF SYSTEM TIMES MINIMUM

COST
$25.00
$540.00

MONTHS OFF SYSTEM TIMES MINIMUM
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OTHER RATES AND CHARGES APPROVED BY ORDER

IN ADDITION TO THE COLLECTION OF ITS REGULAR RATES AND CHARGES, THE COMPANY SHALL COLLECT
FROM CUSTOMERS THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF ANY PRIVILEGE, SALES OR USE TAX IN ACCORDANCE

WITH R14-2-409.D.5.
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CROSS—CONNECTION OR BACHFLOW TARIFF

) . ) - Director of Utilities
All customsrs served by Camp Verdes Water System

FURPOSE =

To protect the public water supply from the possibilivy of
contamination caused by backflow  through unprotected coross-
cornections by reqguiring installation and pericdic testing of
packflow-prevention assemblies pursuant to provisions of Arizona
Agministrative Code (G.0.0.) RI4—Z-405.B.6 and AL H. 0. RIB8—-4-Z33.

REQUIHEMERNTS:

Iv compliance with the rules and regulations of the Arizona
Corporat ion Commission arnd the frizona Departmant of
Envirommental Quality (ADBEQY, specifically AA.C. Rig4—c-—40GE. H. 6
and H.P.0. RIB-4—232 relating to packflow prevention:

i. Camp Verde Water Sysiem may require a customsr to pay
For and install a backflow—prevention assembly if G.8.C. Rifg—4-
E2.B or C applies.

. 8 backflow—prevention assembly reguired to be installed
by the customer under pavagraph 1| of this tariff snall comply
with the reguirements set forth in R.A.C. RiI8—4-232. D and E.

3. Subject to the provisions of A.H.C. Hiqg—-2—407 and 410
and in acoordance with paragraphs 1 ang 7 of this tarifd, Camp
Verde Water System wmay bterminate  service or deny service o &
customer who fTails to install a backflow-prevention asssmbly as
required by this bariff.

4, Camp Verde Water System shall give any existing customer
who is reguired o install a3 backflow—prevention assembly writtan

riotice of said reguiremsnt. If #H.f.C. Ri4—2-410.Bi.=a. is fnot
applicable;, the customer shall be given thirty (30) days in which
to comply with fthis notice. If the customsr can show good cause

az to why bhe camot install the device within  thirty (30} days,
amp Verde Water System o Commission Starf may suspend this
reguirement Tor a reasonable period of time.

5. Testing shall be in conformance with the reguirements of
A./R.C. RIB-4-F30F. Camp  Verde Water System may reguire  the
customer to  pay to have the backflow—prevention assembly tested
as long as he Company does not reguire an unreasonacle number of
tests. Camp Verds Hater Sysitem may also reqguirve the coustomer to
pay for repaivs o0 a backflow—presvention assembly.
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SE. In the event the customer slects to have the Camp Veros

Water System complete the perioadic testivng fusually onoe
arnmwally), on  the backflow—prevention assembly, the Camp Verde
Water System is authorized to charpge $23.00 for  the testing of

the device. This fee will include up to one houwrs labor. Ivi the
svent that the device raguires vepairs beyond the one hour, Camp
Verde Hater System is authorized to charge $5006. 00 per hour Tor
iabor and the actual cost for  paris. The customer will have the
aption of using an ocutside contractor for the testing and repair
=f the backflow-prevention asssmbly.

& The customsr shall provide Camp Verde Water System with
records of  instaliation  and testing. Fovy  esach backtlow—
prevention assembly, these records shall include:

a. assembly identification number and descripbiong

fra logecationg

o, datel{s) of testis);

d. desoription of repairs and recommendations Tor
repgalrs made by testery and

=. the testerts name arnd certificate number.

76. In ths event the backflow-prevention assemoly does not
furnction properly or fails any test, arvd a hazard as contemplatso
under B.8.0C. 2i4-—4i0.B. 1. a. exists, Lamp Verdse Water System may
terminate service immediately and without notice. The backilow—
prevention assembly shall be repaired or replaced by the customer
and retested bhefore service is restored.

FH. In the svent the packflow—prevention assembly does not
function properly or fails any test, or in thse event that a
customer fails to comply with the festing reguirement, and H. /. C.
Rig—c—-41i0.BL. a. iz b applicablie, the backtlow-greventicn
assembly shall be repaired or replaced within fourteen (14} days
of the initial discovery of the deficiency in the assembiy or 1ts

Ffunct ior. Failure to remedy the deficiency or disTuncbion  of
the assembly, or  failure o retesi, shall be orounds  for

termination of water ssrvics in acrcovdance with 8. 0.0. RIL4—S-410,

&. Camp Verde Water System is authorized $o charge a one
time, non-refundable permit fee of $£10.00 per backflow-prevention
assembly installation. This fes shall cover the costs  oF

inspection and testing of the initial installation of  the
backfiow—prevention assembly, ang  subsequent reporiting requircsd
ts be made by the Camp Verde Water BSystem to the HArizona
Department of Envivormental (uality regarding the assembly.
Payment of this fee shall be made py customer at the same time as
submission of a certificate of installation of the backTlow—
prevention assembly to the Camp YVerde Water System. In the event
the fee payment 1is not submitted with the certificate of
installation, Camp Verde Hater System shall be authorized to add
the fee to the customer?’s tfollowing month’s water service
pillirg.
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